OP \$90.00 4550568

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM462085

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Q RESEARCH SOLUTIONS HOLDINGS, LLC		10/25/2017	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CURION, LLC	
Street Address:	601 BAYSHORE BLVD., SUITE 850	
City:	TAMPA	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33606	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4550568	QPOD
Registration Number:	4786424	QPOD PORTABLE:OLFACTIVE:DEVICE
Registration Number:	4690872	QPODXPRESS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9086547866

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 908-654-5000

Email: INFORMATIONSPECIALISTS@LERNERDAVID.COM

Correspondent Name: LDLKM

Address Line 1: 600 SOUTH AVENUE WEST

Address Line 4: WESTFIELD, NEW JERSEY 07090

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ellen Walsh-Sobel
SIGNATURE:	/ELLEN WALSH-SOBEL/
DATE SIGNED:	02/14/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=Amendment - Certificate of Formation - Q Research Solutions#page1.tif source=Amendment - Certificate of Formation - Q Research Solutions#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006277 FRAME: 0453

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "Q RESEARCH SOLUTIONS HOLDINGS, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "Q RESEARCH SOLUTIONS HOLDINGS, LLC" TO "CURION, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2017, AT 3:04 O'CLOCK P.M.

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 203463248 Date: 10-26-17

TRADEMARK REEL: 006277 FRAME: 0454 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:04 PM 10/25/2017 FILED 03:04 PM 10/25/2017 SR 20176785645 - File Number 6167577

AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

Q RESEARCH SOLUTIONS HOLDINGS, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Company"), does hereby certify:

FIRST:

The name of the Company is Q Research Solutions Holdings, LLC.

SECOND: The Certificate of Formation of the Company is hereby amended to reflect a change in the name of the Company by deleting Article FIRST of the Certificate of Formation in its entirety and adding the following:

"FIRST:

The name of the LLC formed hereby is:

CURION, LLC"

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Amendment to Certificate of Formation of the Company on the 25th day of 2006 of , 2017.

James B. Damell, Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 006277 FRAME: 0455

RECORDED: 02/14/2018